
2020 Stanford Baseball

Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Mar 08, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-11   Home: 5-6   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-3   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Molfetta,Christian  . 2 4 5 14-14 49 4 12 5 1 0 3 19  . 3 8 8 7 0 9 2  . 3 3 9 0 0 1-1 76 12 2  . 9 7 8

24 Brueser,Nick  . 2 3 5 13-12 51 5 12 4 0 0 7 16  . 3 1 4 1 1 17 0  . 2 5 9 1 0 2-2 92 4 2  . 9 8 0

11 Jones, Brock  . 2 2 8 16-16 57 5 13 2 0 1 4 18  . 3 1 6 6 2 21 0  . 3 2 3 0 1 3-5 44 0 1  . 9 7 8

21 Tawa,Tim  . 2 1 3 16-13 61 7 13 2 0 1 6 18  . 2 9 5 2 0 19 0  . 2 3 8 0 0 3-4 35 17 5  . 9 1 2

--------------------

16 Martinez, Vincent  . 3 3 3 6-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Kretzschmar,Austin  . 2 9 5 13-10 44 1 13 4 0 0 2 17  . 3 8 6 0 1 7 2  . 3 1 1 0 2 0-1 13 20 3  . 9 1 7

29 Hinkelman, Cole  . 2 6 9 10-8 26 4 7 4 0 0 2 11  . 4 2 3 2 0 7 2  . 3 2 1 0 0 1-1 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

 1 Cobb, Owen  . 2 5 0 8-4 12 3 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 4 1 7 1 1 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000

23 Oar,Nick  . 2 3 1 9-3 13 0 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 3 0 8 0 0 4 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 4 Greene, Carson  . 2 1 7 7-7 23 3 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 7 1 5 0  . 4 1 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Crampton, Adam  . 2 0 0 11-9 25 3 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 1 1 4 0  . 2 5 9 0 3 0-0 14 23 6  . 8 6 0

 6 Sehgal,Zach  . 1 8 8 9-5 16 1 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 6 10 1  . 9 4 1

44 Robinson,Christian  . 1 6 7 13-8 36 1 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 2 2 2 1 0 13 0  . 1 8 9 0 0 1-1 23 0 3  . 8 8 5

25 Huff, Kody  . 1 6 0 10-7 25 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 6 0 3 1 6 2  . 2 7 6 0 0 0-0 54 4 2  . 9 6 7

33 Barrera, Brett  . 1 5 0 7-6 20 4 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 2 0 0 3 0 4 1  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 46 3 0 1.000

15 Burton, Grant  . 1 4 3 10-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 2 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000

 7 Dieter,Brandon  . 1 3 3 6-6 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 3 3 1 0 6 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 0-0 4 15 0 1.000

31 Bellafronto,Nick  . 0 8 6 15-10 35 3 3 0 1 0 4 5  . 1 4 3 5 0 13 1  . 1 9 5 1 1 0-0 4 21 3  . 8 9 3

19 Gargus, Henry  . 0 0 0 6-3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 7 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

Totals  . 2 0 7 16 536 47 111 29 2 2 40 150  . 2 8 0 45 8 155 10  . 2 7 7 2 8 11-16 447 156 32  . 9 5 0

Opponents  . 2 4 0 16 566 91 136 29 4 7 84 194  . 3 4 3 68 9 133 4  . 3 2 5 12 9 25-31 444 164 19  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (108), Opp (126). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (11). IBB - Team (1), Barrera,B 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Molfetta,C

1, Oar,N 1, Jones,B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

28 Williams, Alex  0 . 5 1 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 17.2 11 5 1 4 18 2 1 0  . 1 7 7 1 0 0 1 0

20 Beck,Brendan  2 . 8 2 0-3 4 3 0 0/0 0 22.1 18 18 7 6 25 6 0 1  . 2 1 2 2 1 0 4 1

26 Mathews, Quinn  4 . 7 1 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 29 12 11 4 14 9 0 1  . 3 2 6 4 2 0 1 2

--------------------

38 Fleischli, Nathan  1 . 2 9 0-0 8 2 0 0/0 0 14.0 9 4 2 6 8 0 0 0  . 1 8 0 1 1 0 0 1

37 Parthasarathy, J  1 . 6 9 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 4 4 2 10 10 0 0 0  . 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0

36 Worley,Jonathan  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 1 0

45 Meier, Max  3 . 0 7 1-2 6 4 0 0/0 0 14.2 12 6 5 8 11 2 0 2  . 2 1 8 1 0 0 1 1

27 Rudd,Carson  3 . 8 6 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 1 7.0 10 6 3 4 7 0 0 1  . 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 1

30 Grech,Zach  4 . 1 5 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 2 13.0 18 8 6 2 11 4 1 0  . 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

 7 Dieter,Brandon  4 . 5 0 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 6 6 6 4 16 2 0 1  . 1 4 6 2 0 0 0 1

40 Lopez, Nicolas  6 . 7 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 5 5 8 7 2 0 0  . 2 4 0 3 1 0 1 0

13 Moore,Justin  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Weiermiller,Austin  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

18 Jensen, Cody 12.60 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 1 5.0 6 14 7 9 4 2 1 1  . 3 1 6 2 1 0 2 2

Totals  3 . 5 0 5-11 16 16 0 0/0 5 149.0 136 91 58 68 133 29 4 7  . 2 4 0 18 9 0 12 9

Opponents  1 . 9 5 11-5 16 16 0 0/0 5 148.0 111 47 32 45 155 29 2 2  . 2 0 7 11 8 0 2 8

PB - Team (3), Molfetta,C 2, Huff,K 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (2), Parthasarath 1, Williams,A 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT -

Molfetta,C (16-20), Huff,K (9-10), Beck,B (7-7), Meier,M (4-4), Lopez,N (4-4), Parthasarath (3-4), Grech,Z (2-2), Mathews,Q

(1-2), Weiermiller (2-2), Williams,A (0-2), Jensen,C (1-1), Moore,J (0-1), Fleischli,N (1-1), Dieter,B (0-1).



2020 Stanford Baseball

Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Mar 08, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Barrera, Brett 49 46 3 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Dieter,Brandon 19 4 15 0 1.000 2 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Cobb, Owen 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Mathews, Quinn 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

20 Beck,Brendan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

15 Burton, Grant 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Grech,Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 Williams, Alex 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Jensen, Cody 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

37 Parthasarathy, J 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

45 Meier, Max 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

23 Oar,Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Moore,Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Brueser,Nick 98 92 4 2  . 9 8 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Molfetta,Christian 90 76 12 2  . 9 7 8 0 16 4  . 8 0 0 2 0

11 Jones, Brock 45 44 0 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Huff, Kody 60 54 4 2  . 9 6 7 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 1 0

 6 Sehgal,Zach 17 6 10 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kretzschmar,Austin 36 13 20 3  . 9 1 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Hinkelman, Cole 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Tawa,Tim 57 35 17 5  . 9 1 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Bellafronto,Nick 28 4 21 3  . 8 9 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Robinson,Christian 26 23 0 3  . 8 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Gargus, Henry 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Crampton, Adam 43 14 23 6  . 8 6 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Fleischli, Nathan 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Rudd,Carson 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Greene, Carson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Lopez, Nicolas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

42 Weiermiller,Austin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

36 Worley,Jonathan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Martinez, Vincent 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 635 447 156 32  . 9 5 0 6 25 6  . 8 0 6 3 0

Opponents 627 444 164 19  . 9 7 0 11 11 5  . 6 8 8 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


